Customer Growth in ERCs using Regression
Analysis for most recent 5 years including 67 ERCs
Test Year
Customer Growth in ERCs using 5% per
year Cap for 5 year period (1,059~5%)

b)

53 ERCs c)

f) 26,694 gallons per day Growth =
[ (3 c)x (3 d)x (2 a)]\( 3 a) + [ (3 c)x( 3 e)x( 2 a)]\( 3 a)

1 d) 1 Statutory Growth Period

4)

5 !

Excessive Infiltration or Inflow @&I) 0 gallons per day

a) Total I & I 28,174 gallons per day

Years

c)

1 1  1 e 1 Projected growth year 2007

Reasonable Amount
(500 gpd per inch dia pipe per mile) 29,626 gallons per day

Year

1 b) 1 Percent of Excessive

1 d) 1 Excessive Amount 0 I gallons per day

USED AND USEFUL FORMULA

[Average Daily Flow + Growth - Excessive Amount] / Permitted Capacity of Plant
[88,896 + 26,694- 01 / 150,000= 77.06% Used & Useful

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0865-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 060285-SU
PAGE 55

Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 - Phase One

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 060285-SU

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Test Year Description Utility ments Per Utility ments
12/31/2005 1 2/3 1/2007

1 Plant in Service $2,076,274 $4,986,28 1 $7,062,555 ($1,356,896) $5,705,659

2 Land and Land Rights 8 1,794 72,635 154,429 (73,089) 8 1,340

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 (2,892,879) (2,892,879)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (839,983) 54,35 1 (785,632) (1 80,433) (966,065)

5 CIAC (2,266,445) (1,849,300) (4,115,745) 1,248,391 (2,867,354)

6 Amortization of CIAC 794,500 (1 81,203) 613,297 313,153 926,450

7 WSC Rate Base 7,458 0 7,458 103 7,561

8 Deferred Tax Asset 0 0 0 0 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 39,156 19.975 59,131 4.817 63.948

($68,5291 $3,102.739 $3,034,940 ($2,936,834) $58,659 10 RateBase

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0865-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 060285-SU
PAGE 56

Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 6/30/10 - Phase two 80% Buildout

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 060285-SU

Commission Commission Test Year Utility Adjusted
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year
12/31/2005 80% Buildout

1 Plant in Service $2,076,274 $4,986,28 1 $7,062,555 ($1,326,751) $5,735,804

2 Land and Land Rights 8 1,794 72,635 154,429 (73,089) 8 1,340

3 ?Jon-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (839,983) (274,429) (1,114,412) 274,953 (83 9,4 5 9)

5 CIAC (2,266,445) (2,519,708) (4,786,153) 1,343,594 (3,442,559)

I

6 Amortization of CIAC

7 WSC and UIF Rate Base

8 Deferred Tax Asset

9 Working Capital Allowance

10 RateBase

794,500 (46,178) 748,322 (47,818) 700,504

19,522 0 19,522 (2,040) 17,482

95,694 (6,827) 88,867 (88,867) 0

39,156 35,158 74,3 14 6,482 80,796

$2.333,909 $39,229 $2,246.932 $2,247,444 $86,465

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0865-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 060285-SU
PAGE 57

__________

Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven

Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 -Phase One
Explanation Wastewater

Schedule No. 1-C

Docket No. 060285-SU

1
2
3
4
5

1
2

1
2
3
4

1
2
3

I
!

Plant In Service
Reflect audit adjustments agreed to by the utility and staff. (Issue 2)
Reflect appropriate projected test year balance for franchises. (Issue 3)
Reflect appropriate UIF allocated plant. (Issue 4)
Reflect appropriate projected plant additions. (Issue 5)

[…]

$62,252,817

$124,044,203
1 1,347,000

0
90,787,422

16,500
- 0

$226,195.125

$180,000,000
0
0

108,252,286
16,763

178,894
$288,447,942

($122,820,677)
(1 1,235,077)

0
(89,891,928)

0
- 0

($223,947.682)

($178,664,762)
0
0

(1 07,449,27 1)
0
- 0

($286,114.033)

$1,223,526 54.44%
11 1,923 4.98%

0 0.00%
895,494 39.85%

- 0 0.00%
$2.247,443 100.00Y~

16,500 0.73%

$1,335,238 57.21%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%

803,014 34.41%
16,763 0.72%

178.894 7.66%
$2,333,909 100.00%

LOW
1 1 .OO% RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.60%

6.81%
2.00%
0.00%

1 1.99%
6.00%
0.00%

6.60%
0.00%
0.00%

12.00%
6.00%
0.00%

HIGH
13.00%
8.29%

3.71%
0.10%
0.00%
4.78%
0.04%
0.00%
8.63%

3.78%
0.00%
0.00%
4.13%
0.04%
0.00%
7.95%

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0865-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 060285-SU
PAGE 61

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 060285-SU

Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 - Phase One

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement
12/31/2005 12/31/2007

1 Operating Revenues: $270.5 18 $847,6 1 6 $1,118,134 -$740,53 1 $377.603 $197,496 $575,099
5 2.3 0%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $3 13,247 $209,2 14 $522,461 -$10,878 $51 1,583 $51 1,583

3 Depreciation -32,297 96,706 64,409 -64,409 0 0

4 Amortization 529 -529 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 43,260 178,625 221,885 -168,261 53,624 8,887 6 2 3  1 1

6 Income Taxes -44.05 1 97,109 53,058 -124,03 1 -70,973 70,973 0

7 Total Operating Expense 280,688 58 1.125 861,813 -367,580 494.233 79,861 574,094

-$ 1 16629 $1 17,635 $1.006 -$10.170 $266,49 1 $256,321 -$372,950 8 Operating Income

$3.034?940 $58,659 $58.659 9 RateBase -$68.529

14.84% 8.45% -198.83% 1 .I1 % 10 Rate of Return

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0865-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 060285-SU
PAGE 62

Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 6/30/10 - Phase two 80% Buildout

Schedule No. 3-B
Docket No. 060285-SU

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue